507209877 03/31/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7256727

NATURE OF CONVEYAN	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА			
		Name	Execution Date	
LAUREEN MEROUEH			03/31/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A			
Name:	CROWD CONTROL WAREHOUSE LLC			
Street Address:	1525 W. HOMER ST., SUITE 203			
City:	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60642			
Application Number:	2	9680171		
	ł			
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	<i>sent to t</i> rovided; 3 ip P 2	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 125518300 odocket@pfs-law.com ATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. 00 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 270 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>sent to t</i> rovided; 3 ip 2 C	t he e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 125518300 pdocket@pfs-law.com ATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. 00 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 270	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<i>sent to t</i> rovided; 3 ip 2 C	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 125518300 bdocket@pfs-law.com ATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. 00 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 270 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	sent via US Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if pr</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<i>sent to t</i> rovided; 3 ip 2 C	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 125518300 bdocket@pfs-law.com ATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. 00 S. WACKER DRIVE, SUITE 270 HICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 9416.003	sent via US Mail.	

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 9416-003

PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD.

200 South Wacker Drive Suite 2700 Chicago, IL 60606 (312) 551-8300

WHEREAS, Laureen Meroueh (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), having a mailing address of 70 Pacific Street, Room 424B, Cambridge, MA 02139, and Crowd Control Warehouse LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having a mailing address of 1525 W. Homer Street, Suite 203, Chicago, IL 60642, entered into a Non-Disclosure Agreement (the "Agreement") dated November 12, 2018, whereby Assignor assigned all of her rights to any inventions to ASSIGNEE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, ASSIGNOR created a design for COMBINED C-CLIP AND LOCKING CAP FOR BELT BARRIER, which was fully described in U.S. design patent application No. 29/680,171, filed February 14, 2019, now Issued Patent No. D939,923.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

(1) ASSIGNOR confirms the prior assignment of and hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE all rights and all rights and privileges under any Patent which may be granted from any other subsequent patent applications directed to said invention, including all right, if any, throughout the entire world to sue for all past infringements which may have occurred before the execution of this assignment.

(2) ASSIGNOR agrees at ASSIGNEE's expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as ASSIGNEE may reasonably deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasilegal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.

(3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that she has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

PFS:009416.0003.2811065.1

(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of PATZIK, FRANK & SAMOTNY LTD. of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: March 31, 2022

and - t-

Laureen Meroueh

PFS:009416.0003.2811065.1

RECORDED: 03/31/2022